
„NEW YEAR, NEW LUCK“

Dear member companies

„New Year, New Luck“
With this in mind, we wish you first of all a healthy and 
successful new year.

The new year 2023 starts at ZEL eG in Bochum with a 
new edition of our newsletter and we very much hope 
that you like the new design.

We would be very pleased to receive your feedback, 
suggestions and ideas for improvement.

Please also use our newsletter as a platform to advertise 
your interests - for example under Wanted/Found or 
Buy/Sell.  Please do not hesitate to contact us.  

If you would like to receive the newsletter at a different 
e-mail address, just let us know.

Please take into consideration that from now on we will 
upload the figures, such as the current price list, future 
price increases or price changes from/to, as well as 
the list of items no longer in stock, updated at regular 
intervals on our ZEL website in the download area.

Have fun taking a look…

NEWSLETTER
January 2023 edition

„We do have this item in stock,“ is the answer our staff often 
give when asked if we have any special items in stock. 
If you want to know more, you are warmly invited to our 
open day on 04 March 2023 (minimum number of 
participants required).

From 9 a.m. to 2 p.m., all your buyers and/or field 
staff will have the opportunity to get to know our warehouse 
and the articles stored here in Bochum.

In addition, from 11 a.m. to 12 p.m., the 
company Renia, Cologne, will give a 
short lecture on the subject of „Is it al-
ways the adhesive‘s fault? - Arguments 
and solutions for common gluing problems“, here on site. 

A warehouse tour is possible continuously and of course you 
can also take goods directly with you on this day – certainly 
including pre-ordered goods. 

For further planning, please let us know by 03 February 
2023 how many people you would like to travel with. 
Please send your binding registration to Ms Sabine Nowak 
(sabine.nowak@zel.eu). If you need accommodation, 
please contact us.

For your culinary well fare will of course be taken care of.
We look forward to your visit.

OPEN 
DAY 04 MARCH 20239 A.M. TO 2 P.M.

INVITATION TO THE OPEN DAY 
AT ZEL EG IN BOCHUM



TRAIL FLAT SOLES BLACK 
Art. no. 10991124004 size 42/44

Art. no. 10991124006 size 45/47

	{ Specifically developed for the repair of trail-running-shoes
	{ 	Extreme-grip cleat design
	{ 	Functional unique design
	{ 	Particularly high quality SBR-rubber
	{ 	Environmentally friendly production in Germany

Performance:
	{ Hardness ca. 70 shore A 
	{ Density ca. 1,18 g / cm³ 
	{ Abrasion ca. 150 mm³

PRODUCT NEWS

POX LENTO IMMERSION AGENT
Art. no. 45139130000

Immersion agent e.g. for HP cap fabrics (HP 30/40/50/60). 
Alternative to Körasolv PU. 

Maximum processing time 5 hours

Minimum time before finishing:
without heat supply		  with heat supply
approx. 16 hours		     	 approx. 8 hours

The data given apply at 20 degrees Celsius and 70 % 
relative humidity. The times are reduced at high temperatures, 
at low humidity and with very permeable linings and upper 
leathers.

Please observe the hazard warnings.

PRODUCT PRESENTATIONS

FURTHER ITEMS FROM THE HEXA4GRIP FAMILY

…which we carry in stock …which we can order for you 

Colors: 
	{ 14 white (orderable)
	{ 22 stone (honey) (orderable)
	{ 86 black (in stock) 

Sizes:  42 - 44 / 45 - 47

 High-GRIP bicolor

 Alpha light

 High-GRIP

 Bicolor sole

 Scooter sole

 Spider sole

 Urban sole

 Alpha safety

 Trail-GRIP

 Tennis sole

 Runner sole

 Running sole

If you have any questions, 
please contact us.
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GENERAL
DROP SHIPMENT 
INFORMATION
The company Flagmeier - Schuhbedarf, Vlotho/Weser 
closes in the period from 15.03.2023 to 30.04.2023 
due to company holidays.

No orders will be accepted or delivered in the period 
from 10.03.2023 to 30.04.2023.

After 02.05.2023 the company Flagmeier - Schuhbedarf 
will be available again without restrictions.

IMPORTANT DATES IN 2023
TRADE FAIRS:

LINEAPELLE
Mailand - Italy

21. – 23. 
February 

2023

EXPOLIFE 
Kassel - Germany

16. – 18. 
March

2023

ISS – InterSchuhService
Wiesbaden - Germany

10. – 11. 
June
2023

ZEL-EVENTS:

Open day, Bochum - Germany 
(minimum number of participants required).

04.
March

2023

ZEL eG – Ordinary general 
assembly, Erfurt - Germany

12.
May
2023

ZEL INFORMS

LEFTOVER BOX 

„WHEN GONE , 

THEN GONE“

You will find several sale and special 

articles, which we will be offered to attractive 

conditions, in the download area of our 

ZEL website soon.

If you have any questions, please 

contact Mr. Dennis Neugebauer 

at +49-234-3381-108 or 

dennis.neugebauer@zel.eu.

DPD PARCEL SERVICE PRICE INCREASES AS OF 01.01.2023

DPD Deutschland GmbH has informed us that they will 
change their prices as of 01.01.2023. From 01.01.2023 
shipping ex warehouse Bochum for parcels from 0 to 31.5 
kg will be charged with higher prices from 01.01.2023, 
depending from weight and distance. 

If you have any questions in this regard, please contact:
Mr. Christof Klein
Tel. +49-234-33 81-101
Email: christof.klein@zel.eu

LEFTOVER 
BOX
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ZEL INFORMS

ZENTRALVERBAND EUROPÄISCHER  
LEDERHÄNDLER EG
Porschestraße 14 · D-44809 Bochum
Telefon:	 +49 234 3381– 0
Telefax:	 +49 234 3381– 203

E-Mail: 	 info@zel.eu

Department Contact person Telephone no. Extension no. Email
Directors  Ansgar Herrmann +49-234-3381- 110 ansgar.herrmann@zel.eu 

Maximilian Leitenstern +49-234-3381- 210 maximilian.leitenstern@zel.eu
Central/ Monika Schmitt +49-234-3381- 0 or 130 monika.schmitt@zel.eu
Administration Sabine Nowak +49-234-3381- 0 or 150 sabine.nowak@zel.eu

Virginia Moreno +49-234-3381- 107 virginia.moreno@zel.eu
Purchasing Marcus Kotthoff +49-234-3381- 105 marcus.kotthoff@zel.eu

Christof Klein +49-234-3381- 101 christof.klein@zel.eu
Joel Kaumanns +49-234-3381- 104 joel.kaumanns@zel.eu
Michael Holl +49-234-3381- 106 michael.holl@zel.eu

Sales Dennis Neugebauer +49-234-3381- 108 dennis.neugebauer@zel.eu
Birgit Kettler +49-234-3381- 102 birgit.kettler@zel.eu
Nicole Hiller +49-234-3381- 103 nicole.hiller@zel.eu

Accounting Helga Schwandt +49-234-3381- 211 helga.schwandt@zel.eu
Christa Herrmann +49-234-3381- 212 christa.herrmann@zel.eu

Warehouse André Keller +49-234-3381- 249 lager@zel.eu
Roland Huppertz +49-234-3381- 242
Arne van Fondern +49-234-3381- 241
Andreas Glück +49-234-3381- 246
Kyriakos Dimitriadis +49-234-3381- 243
Ilhan Öztürk +49-234-3381- 244
Nico Krumtünger +49-234-3381- 248
Eike Wennrich +49-234-3381- 252
Sebastian Sowik +49-234-3381- 256

HOW TO REACH YOUR ZEL TEAM….
Below are the current contact details of your contact persons:

INTERVIEW with ANDRÉ KELLER
Activity at ZEL:

Head of warehouse logistics; 
among other things, picking, 
inventory controls, safety 
checks and professional as well 

as motivational leadership of the 
team.

That’s what I like most about my job:
I enjoy working with my team, as well as the varied activities 
and the pleasant working atmosphere.

My aims resp. vision:  
...to develop myself personally, to expand my expertise, to 
take on more responsibility and to increase my assertiveness. 
Above all, to successfully shape the future of ZEL together.

Hobbies/Interests:
Family, Sport, Reading.

What is important for me:
Family/friendship, respect, honesty, determination

My motto in life:
„Small steps are better than no steps.“

ZEL INSIDE
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